
EMS Advisory Council

Contact Information Sheet

Agency Name Agency Address Representative Email Contact Numbers

Daytona Beach Fire Department 301 South Beach Street Capt. Dru Driscoll driscolldru@dbfd.us ofc: 671-4004

Daytona Beach, Fl  32114 cell: 451-4506

fax: 671-3933

Ryan  Bigger biggerryan@dbfd.us ofc: 671-4007

cell: 679-5922

David Newell NewellDavid@dbfd.us ofc: 671-4013

cell: 212-9457

Daytona State College 1200 W. ISB Blvd. Patty Maher maherp@daytonastate.edu ofc: 506-3714

Building #320 EMS cell: 527-1525

Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 fax: 506-4367

Louie Mercer mercerlo@daytonastate.edu

Daytona Beach Shores Public Service 3050 S. Atlantic Ave Terry Griffiths tgriffiths@cityofdba.org ofc:322-5041

Daytona Beach Shores, Fl 32118 fax:322-5012

Deland Fire Dept. 201 W. Howry Fred Link linkf@deland.org ofc: 740-5837

Dealnd, Fl 32720 cell: 456-8617

fax: 740-6865

Deltona Fire Rescue 2345 Providence Blvd. Samantha Hughes Shughes@deltonafl.gov ofc: 386-575-6906

Deltona, Fl 32725 cell: 386-547-6799

fax: 386-860-7198

Edgewater Fire Rescue P.O. Box 100 Jill Danigel jdanigel@cityofedgewater.org ofc: 424-2445

Edgewater, FL 32132 cell: 566-3719

fax: 424-2450

EVAC Ambulance P.O. Box 6045 Capt. Mark Swanson Mswans@evacamb.org ofc: 252-4900 ext 410

Daytona Beach, FL 32122 cell: 299-4500

fax: 252-4986

Florida Hospital - Stroke Center 301 Memorial Medical Pkwy Elizabeth Pendry elizabeth.pendry@fhmmc.org ofc:231-3173

Daytona Beach, Fl 32117

Halifax Health Medical Center - Trauma Services 303 N. Clyde Morris Blvd ofc: 254-4201

Daytona Beach, FL  32120 cell: 689-2860

fax: 323-2510

Halifax Health Medical Center - STEMI Center 303 N. Cylde Morris Blvd Rhonda Battani rhonda.battani@halifax.org ofc: 254-4268

cell:341-0017

fax: 254-2934

Holly Hill Fire Rescue 1065 Ridgewood Ave Dave Bridger dbridger@hollyhillfl.org ofc: 248-9473

Holly Hill, Fl 32117 cell: 299-8012

New Smyrna Beach Fire Dept 210 Sams Ave Dave McAllister dmccallister@cityofnsb.com ofc: 424-2162

New Smyrna Beach, Fl 32168 cell: 527-3694

Randy Wright rwright@cityofnsb.com ofc: 424-2162

cell:547-9976

fax: 424-2166

fax: 248-9461

Orange City Fire Dept 215 N. Holly Ave Homer Harrell Jr. hharrell@ourorangecity.com ofc. 386-775-5460

Orange City, Fl 32763 cell: 386-216-2351

fax: 386-775-5469

Ormond Beach Fire Dept. 22 S. Beach St. Jack Jarrell jarrell@ormondbeach.org ofc: 676-3270

Ormond Beach, Fl 32174 cell: 566-3347

fax: 676-3398

David King kingd@ormondbeach.org cell:566-3349

Ponce Inlet Fire Rescue 4680 S. Peninsula Dr Dan Scales dscales@ponce-inlet.org ofc: 322-6723

Ponce Inlet, Fl 32127 cell: 547-9158

fax: 304-7628

Derek George dgeorge@ponce-inlet.org ofc: 322-6720

cell: 290-6001

Port Orange Fire Rescue 1090 City Center Blvd Russell Rafferty rrafferty@port-orange.org ofc: 756-5410

Port Orange, Fl 32129 cell: 527-6955

fax: 756-5405

South Daytona Fire Rescue 1672 South Ridgewood Ave Paul Nelson pnelson@southdaytona.org ofc: 322-3034

South Daytona, FL 32119 David Giles dgiles@southdaytona.org cell: Nelson 527-0732

fax: 322-3038

Volusia County Beach Safety 515 S. Atlantic Ave Scott Petersohn spetersohn@co.volusia.fl.us ofc: 239-6414 ext#239

Daytona Beach, Fl 32118 fax: 239-6420

cell: 547-6812

Volusia County Emergency Medical Service Division125 W. New York Avenue Tracy Foelker tfoelker@co.volusia.fl.us

Suite 182 Peter Springer pspringer@co.volusia.fl.us cell: 561-7681

Deland, Fl 32720-5415 Arlen Stauffer stauffer911@gmail.com cell: 314-9844

Mark D. Wolcott mwolcott@co.volusia.fl.us cell: 561-8087

ofc: West 740-5201

Volusia County Fire Services 3889 Tiger Bay Rd Chuck Kamine ckamine@co.volusia.fl.us ofc: 239-6427

Daytona Beach, Fl 32724 cell: 527-0916

ofc: 239-6427

fax: 239-6431

Howard Bailey hbailey@co.volusia.fl.us ofc: 239-6427

cell: 527-1404

fax: 239-6431

Volusia County Sheriff Office 951 Singleton Drive Lt. Tim Quigley Tquigley@vcso.us ofc: 736-5331

Deland, FL  32724-2013 cell: 804-3877

fax: 736-5336

Up-Dated January 12, 2010


